ITT INDUSTRIES FORECASTED CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of ITT
Industries as of September 30, 1995 on a historical basis, forecasted as to
December 31, 1995 (the approximate date of the Distribution), and as adjusted to
give effect to the Distribution and the transactions contemplated thereby. The
significant assumptions have been described under "ITT Industries Summary of
Significant Capitalization Forecast Assumptions" above.

   (A)   (A)(B)
   SEPTEMBER 30,   FORECASTED   PRO FORMA
   1995   AT DECEMBER 31,   AFTER
   ACTUAL   1995   DISTRIBUTION
   --------------   ---------------   -------------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Cash and Cash Equivalents.....   $   183   $   111   $   111
   ===========   ============   =========
Debt.....   2,275   1,561   1,561
Stockholders Equity --
   Common Stock.....   116   119   119
   Capital Surplus.....   685   832   705
   Cumulative Translation Adjustment.....   (36)   (36)   (36)
   Unrealized Loss on Securities, Net of Tax.....   (111)   (111)   --
   Retained Earnings.....   7,296   7,506   --
   --------------   ---------------   -------------
   Total Equity.....   7,950   8,310   788
   --------------   ---------------   -------------
   Total Capitalization.....   $ 10,225   $ 9,871   $ 2,349
   ===========   ============   =========

- ---------------

(a) See "ITT Industries Summary of Significant Capitalization Forecast
   Assumptions".

(b) Column gives effect to the distribution of ITT Hartford common stock and New
   ITT common stock (book values of $4.4 billion and $3.1 billion,
   respectively) and the allocation of amounts of indebtedness contemplated by
   the Distribution. The unrealized loss on securities, net of tax, relates
   solely to the investment portfolios at ITT Hartford and is included in the

[…]

NEW ITT FORECASTED CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of New ITT
as of September 30, 1995 on a historical basis, forecasted as to December 31,
1995 (the approximate date of the Distribution), and as adjusted to give effect
to the Distribution and the transactions contemplated thereby. The significant
assumptions have been described under "New ITT Summary of Significant
Capitalization Forecast Assumptions" above.

   (A)   (A)(B)
   FORECASTED   PRO FORMA
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1995   AT DECEMBER 31,   AFTER
   ACTUAL   1995   DISTRIBUTION
   ------------------   ----------------   --------------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Cash and Cash Equivalents.....   $  470   $  195   $  195
   ==============   ============   ==========
Debt from Non-Affiliated Entities(c).....   832   3,651   3,651
Investments and Advances from ITT
  Industries(c).....   6,231   3,117   --
Common Shares and Capital Surplus.....   --   --   3,117
Minority Interest.....   264   264   264
   -------   -------   -------
Total Capitalization.....   $7,327   $7,032   $7,032
   ==============   ============   ==========

- ---------------
(a) See "New ITT Summary of Significant Capitalization Forecast Assumptions".

(b) Column gives effect to the distribution of New ITT common stock and the
   transfer of certain debt to New ITT.

(c) Prior to the 1995 fourth quarter, New ITT financed its operations with
   interest-bearing debt from both external and internal sources. Debt from
   non-affiliated entities represents external borrowings, while Investments
   and Advances from ITT Industries represents internal sources of capital.

[…]

ITT HARTFORD FORECASTED CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of ITT
Hartford as of September 30, 1995 on a historical basis, forecasted as to
December 31, 1995 (the approximate date of the Distribution), and as adjusted to
give effect to the distribution and transactions contemplated thereby. The
significant assumptions have been described under "ITT Hartford Summary of
Significant Capitalization Forecast Assumptions" above.

   (A)
   FORECASTED
   AT   (A)(B)
   SEPTEMBER 30,   DECEMBER 31,   PRO FORMA AFTER
   1995   1995   DISTRIBUTION
   -------------   ------------   ------------------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Cash.....   $   82   $   82   $   82
   ======   ======   ======
Debt from Non-Affiliated Entities.....   1,511   1,918   1,918
Subsidiary Preferred Stock.....   86   --   --
Common Stock and Capital Surplus.....   1,610   1,610   1,610
Cumulative Translation Adjustment.....   49   49   49
Unrealized Loss on Securities, Net of Tax.....   (111)   (111)   (111)
Retained Earnings.....   3,440   2,856   2,856
   ------   ------   ------
Total Capitalization.....   $ 6,585   $6,322   $6,322
   ======   ======   ======

- ---------------
(a) See "ITT Hartford Summary of Significant Capitalization Forecast
   Assumptions".

(b) Column gives effect to the distribution of ITT Hartford's common stock.

   4

   6

   ITT INDUSTRIES UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The Proxy includes unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of
ITT Industries as of June 30, 1995 and for the six months ended June 30, 1995.
The following pro forma consolidated financial statements have been updated

[…]

preferred stock to common shares and the termination of the ESOP were completed
at the beginning of the period.

   The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements are based on the
historical financial statements of ITT Industries and the assumptions and
adjustments set forth in the accompanying Notes to ITT Industries Unaudited Pro
Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   ITT INDUSTRIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Current assets.....   $  2,624   $   --   $ 2,624
Net assets of discontinued operations.....   7,657   (7,657)   --
Other assets.....   3,296   102   3,398
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total assets.....   $ 13,577   $(7,555)   $ 6,022
   =======   =========   ========
Current liabilities.....   $  3,261   $   --   $ 3,261
Other liabilities.....   2,366   --   2,366
Stockholders equity --
   Common stock.....   116   --   116
   Paid-in capital.....   685   (370)   315
   Cumulative translation adjustments.....   (36)   --   (36)
   Unrealized gain (loss) on securities.....   (111)   111   --
   Retained earnings.....   7,296   (7,296)   --
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   7,950   (7,555)   395
   ----------   -----------   ---------
   Total liabilities and equity.....   $ 13,577   $(7,555)   $ 6,022
   =======   =========   ========

   ITT INDUSTRIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------